assistance as a result of their incomes exceeding one hundred eighty percent (180%) of the 32 

applicable federal poverty guidelines shall continue to be eligible for childcare assistance from 33 

October 1, 2013 to September 30, 2014 or until their incomes exceed two hundred twenty-five 34 

percent (225%) of the applicable federal poverty guidelines, whichever occurs first. To be 1 

eligible, such families must continue to pay for some portion of the childcare they receive, as 2 

indicated in a sliding fee scale adopted in the department's rules and in accordance with all other 3